Term Dates &

Planned Closures
for 2024 - 2025

Last updated: December 2024
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begins ends
Autumn Tuesday | half- term | Friday
Term 2024 3 September Mon 28 Oct 20 December
Fri 1 Nov

begins d
Sprin Monday |BNTETTIM  Friday 4 Apri
Term 2025 6 January —— Friday 4 April
Fri 21 Feb
begins d
s Tuesday | NUTTECIIM Wednesday
Term 2025 22 April o 26 May Wednesday 23 July
Fri 30 May

Progress Conferences Provisional Training Days

Progress Conferences offer opportunity for parents and

teachers to discuss child’s progress Draft Staff Training Days

Autumn progress conference afternoons/evenings School closed for pupils
Thursday 24 & Friday 25 October

Spring progress conference afternoons/evenings The draft dates for the five training days are:

Thursday 13 & 14 February Monday 2 September
Summer progress conference afternoons/evenings
Thursday 17 & Friday 18 July mgng:z ‘2} 4N|gg§rmugf;
. Monday 7 July
Occasional Closures Thursday 24 July

Monday 31 March - Eid-ul-Fitr
Friday 6 June - Eid-ul-Adha
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Bigland Green Primary School, Bigland Street, London E1 2ND
Tel. 020 7702 7088

e-mail. admin@biglandgreen.towerhamlets.sch.uk

These dates will be confirmed in the newsletter

. First Day Last Day

§ “ﬁa Autumn 2024 Monday 2 September Friday 20 December
g = Spring 2025 Monday 6 January Friday 4 April

ﬁ = Summer 2025 Tuesday 22 April Thursday 24 July

EL Bigland Greevv - o greal place to-learn & grow lg




